## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			03/29/2005		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
FKI Logistex Automation Inc.				03/29/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: FKI Logistex Inc.					
Street Address:	10045 International Boulevard				
City:	Cincinnati				
State/Country:	ОНІО				
Postal Code:	45246				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number					
		58267	Number           5826702		
Patent Number: D4		D4113	D411363		
Patent Number: D4		D4116	0411680 823319		
Patent Number: 582		58233	823319		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(513)977-8141Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:5139778200Email:laureen.fessenden@dinslaw.comCorrespondent Name:Geoffrey L. OberhausAddress Line 1:255 E. 5th StreetAddress Line 4:Cincinnati, OHIO 45202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			29623-1		
	NOMBER.				
NAME OF SUBMITTE			Geoffrey L. Oberhaus	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 3 source=FKI Log Auto to FKI Logistex#page1.tif source=FKI Log Auto to FKI Logistex#page2.tif source=FKI Log Auto to FKI Logistex#page3.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS & TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"FKI LOGISTEX AUTOMATION INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"NALV INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"REAL TIME SOLUTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FRI LOGISTEX INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FRI LOGISTEX INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2571933 8100M 050258944



Harrier Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3783320

DATE: 04-01-05

NO. 803 P. 46

JAN. 30. 2009 10:01AM FKI LEGAL

PATENT REEL: 022191 FRAME: 0312 State of Delewart Secretary of State Division of Carporations Delivered 02:13 FM 03/30/2005 STIED 02:13 FM 03/30/2005 SRV 050258944 - 2571933 FILS

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

NALV INC. REAL TIME SOLUTIONS, INC. FKI LOGISTEX AUTOMATION INC. (cach a Delaware corporation)

#### WITTI AND INTO

### FKI LOGISTEX INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Under Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

FICI LOGISTEX INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The Company owns one hundred percent (100%) of the capital stock of each of (i) Nalv Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, (ii) Real Time Solutions, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and (iii) FKI Logistex Automation Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (each, a "Subsidiary"). The Company, by a resolution of its board of directors duly adopted on March 29, 2005, has determined to merge each Subsidiary into itself.

2. The text of said resolution is as set forth below:

WHEREAS, the Company owns one hundred percent (100%) of the capital stock of each of (i) Nalv Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, (ii) Real Time Solutions, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and (iii) FKI Logistex Automation Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (each, a "Subsidiary" and collectively, the "Subsidiaries"); and

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in their respective best interests that each Subsidiary merge with and into the Company;

NOW THEREFORE, be it

1

597747\_1

REEL: 022191 FRAME: 0313

RESOLVED, that each Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Company so that each Subsidiary shall be a disappearing corporation and the Company shall be the surviving corporation and shall assume all of each Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations existing at the time of the merger, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Company be, and he hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to make and execute one or more Certificates of Ownership and Merger Setting forth a copy of these resolutions and the date of the adoption thereof, and otherwise meeting the requirements of Delaware law, and to file the same in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of the appropriate county in Delaware; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the merger be, and shall become, effective as of March 31, 2005; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company or any one of them be, and they each hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed, to do any and all acts and things whatsoever which may in their judgment be necessary, proper or advisable to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by its Secretary this 29th day of March 2005.

2

FKI LOGISTEX INC.

By:

Name: Robert M. Miller Title: Secretary

197749\_1